NOW”, this 21st day of September, 1987, an award is entered in favor 
of the Plaintiff, Daniel J. Keating Construction Company and against 
the Defendant, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of General 
Services, in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty-four 
and Fifty-five Cents ($19, 244.55) with interest at the legal rate 
of six (6%) percent per anum from March 14, 1986.  
 September 24, 1987 

Copies of Opinion and Order dated September 21, 1987 forwarded to 
attorney for Plaintiff and attorney for Defendant.  
 September 30, 1987